
BUILDING OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION 
OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 

www.boapbcgov.org 
 

President 
Joseph D. Anderson 
Palm Beach County 
janderson3@pbc.gov 

 
Vice-President 
Mark Candreva 
Village of Wellington 
mcandreva@wellingtonfl.gov. 
 
Secretary 
David Canale 
City of Westlake 
Dcanale@usanova.com 
 
Treasurer 
Jennifer Lang 
Palm Beach County 
JLang@pbc.gov 
 
Directors: 
Robert Blanchette 
City of Westlake 
RBlanchette@usanova.com 
 
Bridgelall “Kumar” Arjune 
Village of Wellington 
barjune@wellingtonfl.gov 
 
 
 
 
Past President  
Marcella D. Foster 
City of Tallahassee 
Marcella.Foster@talgov.com 
 
State Director 
Rob Hill, CBO 
Royal Palm Beach 
RHill@royalpalmbeachfl.gov 

Chapter of The Building Officials 
Association of Florida Since 1974 

Mailing Address: 
PO Box 20241 

West Palm Beach 
Florida, 33416-0241 

Chapter of The International 
Code Council Since 2001 

TO:   BOAPBC Membership 

SUBJECT:  May BOAPBC's Meeting  

DATE:   June 26, 2025 

TIME:   12:00 P.M.  

LOCATION: Palm Beach County Office - 2300 N. Jog Road, 33411 

 

MAY MEETING  MINUTES 

 

1.  Call to Order & Roll Call: 12:04 PM 

2.  Pledge of Allegiance 

3.  Introduction of Visitors and New Members 

4.  Approval of April Meeting Minutes: D. Nutter 1st, W. Neal 2nd, motioned and approved 

5.  Presentation by:  Andy Wyman  

“Staying Out of Trouble: What Building Officials Need to Know About Renovation Disputes and Le-

gal Risk”  

6.  Treasurer’s Report April: J. Lang stated balances of Checking and Savings acc. 

7.  J. Anderson announced Doug Wise’s resignation from the State Director position. Rob Hill  

volunteered to replace Mr. Wise and, by vote, was accepted. 

8.  J. Anderson announced BOAPBC received the 2025 ICC Chapter Merit Award. 

9.  Motioned and accepted to pay for registration and hotel fees at BOAF Conference for President 

to attend. 

10. J. Lang suggested we hire a local accountant. 

11.  Committee Reports 

Legislative Committee, Neil Bleakly & Peter Ringle,  discussed HB4011, HB551, HB683, SB180, 

SB1080, SB1730 

Scholarship Committee, Terry Summerall commented 

Education Committee, Ciara Meyer and Debbie Nutter commented 

Building Safety Committee, J. Lang commented 

12.  Update on this years 2025 major events: 

Picnic (May 3, 2025) D. Canale 

Fishing Tournament (June 21, 2025) J. Lang 

Joint Meeting (Aug. 14, 2025) A. McIntosh 

Golf Tournament (Sept. 6, 2025) M. Candreva 

Clay Shooting (Nov. 1, 2025) W. Neal 

Award Gala & Installation of New Officers (December 12, 2025) A. McIntosh 

13.   Meeting Adjourned: 1:50 PM 
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